

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6 and 7 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10516-10517/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2004 in WP No. 697/1983 &
WP No.2677/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.6 : Appeal against Ld. Registrar's Order dt.22.3.2006 under
Order X Rule6(5)A - Appln. for restoration of appln.
for intervention/impleadment; and

I.A.No.7 : Appln. for condn. of delay in filing appln. for
restoration on behalf of intervention.

Date: 29/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tajendra Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6 and 7 are allowed.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master