

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3971 OF 2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 9:(Application for Substitution)

I.A. No. 10:(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing application for Substitution)
(With Office Report Dt. 26.07.2007)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. VB Saharya, Adv.for
M/S Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.L. Ganpathi, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Misra, Adv. (for R.No. 4)
Mr. P. Paramaswaran,Adv. (for R.No. 2)
Mr. Ashish Dholkia, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv. (for R.No. 3)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Lrs. of deceased respondent are taken on record.
Amended Cause Title be filed within a week.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)
A.R.-cum-P.S.