

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 12 and 13

(Application for directions and exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3971 OF 2006

Lt. Governor of Delhi & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Matwal Chand (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Shobha, Advocate on behalf of all the 3 Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent has on 28.02.2015 filed application for directions and application for exemption from filing Official Translation (regd. as I.A. Nos. 12 and 13 respectively) and the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that counter and rejoinder affidavits have been filed at SLP stage and are included in appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that I.A. No. 8 (Application for intervention) filed by Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate is pending for disposal as per Court's Order dated 04.09.2006 and the same has already been placed with appeal paper books.

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv. Ch. No.
3. M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.
4. Ms. S. Shobha, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR