

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 12 & 13 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3971/2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For the parties:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya , Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv,
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is contended by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicant that it is admitted by the Petitioners that the possession remains with the applicant; th

at
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj

compensation has not been tendered to the applicant; and

Date: 2015.04.15

that the Award is more than five years old.

Therefore no

16:51:58 IST
Reason:

useful purpose would be served in remanding the matter to the High Court.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya accepts notice on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority and prays for an adjournment to obtain instructions and Ms. Rachna Srivastava accepts

notice on behalf of other non-applicant Petitioners.
Re-notify after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER