

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 12/2015 & 13/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

3971/2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv S., Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the Reply is filed in the course of the day, it shall be taken on record.

Re-notify on 15.05.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.05.12

16:41:20 IST

Reason: