

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.12 and 13 in Civil Appeal No.3971/2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Koushik, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RA pass over is prayed for but the long Cause List does
not permit the same.Re-notify on 14th July, 2015.(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER