

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 12 & 13/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3971/2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sachdeva,Adv.

Ms. Akansha Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList I.A. along with the Civil Appeal.
List the appeal at an early date, as the
same is of the year 2006.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.08.05

11:09:47 IST

Reason: