

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3971/2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND (D) THR. LRS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERVENTION AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on Wednesday i.e. 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER