

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3971/2006

LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATWAL CHAND (D) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Garima,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Virk Sibal,Adv.  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sachdeva,Adv.  
Mr. Anik Kumar,Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard the learned counsels for the parties.  
Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.08.26  
17:15:02 IST  
Reason:(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER